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1 Core Spending Power describes the expected available revenue to fund expenditure. From 2016/17 
onwards Core Spending Power is defined as the sum of the Settlement Funding Assessment (comprising 
NNDR Baseline Funding Level and Revenue Support Grant), estimated Council Tax income, additional 
Council Tax income from the Adult Social Care flexibility, Better Care Fund, and the New Homes Bonus.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Revenue Support Grant 51.0          38.6          -                -                -                -                -                

Improved Better Care Fund 0.4            3.8            6.7            6.7            6.7            6.7            

New Homes Bonus -CSP 6.9            5.7            2.7            2.7            2.7            2.7            2.7            

Adult Social Care Grant -                1.2            -                -                -                -                -                

Adult Social Care Funding -                5.0            3.6            1.6            -                -                -                

Government Funding 57.9          50.9          10.2          11.1          9.5            9.5            9.5            

Council Tax - CSP 87.2          93.8          101.9        107.6        110.2        114.6        119.1        

Business Rates - CSP 75.0          76.6          107.5        101.9        102.3        102.7        104.7        

Local Funding 162.2        170.3        209.4        209.4        212.6        217.3        223.9        

Core Spending Power 220.1 221.3 219.6 220.5 222.0 226.8 233.3

In year change in funding % -2.8% 0.5% -0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 2.2% 2.9%

Cumulative change in funding % -2.8% -2.3% -3.0% -2.6% -1.9% 0.2% 3.1%

National Figures

In year change in funding % -2.3% -1.3% 0.8% 2.6% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3%

Cumulative change in funding % -2.3% -3.6% -2.8% -0.2% 2.1% 4.3% 6.6%

Haringey



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2,891 

9,117 

21,692 

19,992 

10,848 

6,854 

7,341 

1,362 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Table 6.3 – Collection Rate

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

   Table 6.4 – Council Tax (excluding Precept) by Band

Band Ratio Ratio as % 
Amount 

£ 

Band A 6/9 67% 854.40 

Band B 7/9 78% 996.78 

Band C 8/9 89% 1,139.18 

Band D 9/9 100% 1,281.57 

Band E 11/9 122% 1,566.25 

Band F 13/9 144% 1,851.18 

Band G 15/9 167% 2,135.96 

Band H 18/9 200% 2,563.16 

 

Table 6.5 – Council Tax (including precept) by Band

Band Ratio 
Ratio as 

% 

Council 
Amount 

GLA 
Precept 

Total 
Council 

Tax  £ £ 

Band A 6/9 67% 854.40 196.15 1,050.55 

Band B 7/9 78% 996.78 228.84 1,225.62 

Band C 8/9 89% 1,139.18 261.54 1,400.72 

Band D 9/9 100% 1,281.57 294.23 1,575.80 

Band E 11/9 122% 1,566.25 359.61 1,925.86 

Band F 13/9 144% 1,851.18 425.00 2,276.18 

Band G 15/9 167% 2,135.96 490.38 2,626.34 

Band H 18/9 200% 2,563.16 588.46 3,151.62 

 

 
 

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

Taxbase 77,605 78,916 80,096 82,576 83,431 85,101

Taxbase change 1.69% 1.50% 3.10% 1.04% 2.00% 2.00%

Taxbase for year 78,916 80,096 82,576 83,431 85,101 86,803

Collection Rate 95.50% 96.25% 96.25% 96.25% 96.25% 96.25%

Taxbase after collection rate 75,365 77,093 79,479 80,302 81,910 83,548

Council Tax increase 0% 0% 2.99% 1.99% 1.99% 1.99%

Social Care precept 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Band D rate £1,244.25 £1,281.57 £1,319.89 £1,346.15 £1,372.94 £1,400.26

Council Tax Before Surplus (£000) £93,773 £98,800 £104,904 £108,099 £112,458 £116,990

Previous Year (Estimated) Surplus £0 £3,118 £2,650 £2,150 £2,150 £2,150

Council Tax Yield (£000) £93,773 £101,917 £107,554 £110,249 £114,607 £119,139



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Current (2017/18) 

Funding Gap

£'000

Opening General Fund Balance at 1st April 2017 14,907

Council Tax Surplus (2016/17) 6,600

General Fund Balance 21,507

Planned Use of General Fund Reserve (8,782)

Projected General Fund Balance before in year mitigations 12,725

Latest (2017/18) Budget Gap (5,433)

Expenditure Changes (positive is better)

MRP Expenditure Update 558

MRP PFI Related 2,100

Use of Flexible Capital Receipts 750

Total  Expenditure Changes (positive is better) 3,408

Funding Changes (positive is better)

Housing Benefit & Council Tax Subsidy Administration Grant 300

Adult Social Care Grant 2,900

Use of earmarked corporate reserves (No longer Required) 975

Increased Capitalisation 200

Total Funding Changes (positive is better) 4,375

Revised (In Year) Budget Gap 2,350

General Fund at Year End (2017/18) 15,075



 

 

 

 

 

 

2017/18 

Forecast

2018/19 

Budget

2019/20 

Projected

2020/21 

Projected

2021/22 

Projected

2022/23 

Projected

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

New Homes Bonus 5,712 2,736 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700

Adult Social Care Grant 1,195 0 0 0 0 0

Revenue Support Grant 38,590 0 0 0 0 0

Council Tax 93,773 102,317 107,554 110,249 114,607 119,139

Retained Business Rates 22,084 107,469 101,882 102,303 102,742 104,742

Top up Business Rates 54,232 0 0 0 0 0

Total Main Funding 215,585 212,522 212,135 215,252 220,049 226,581

Public Health 20,742 20,209 19,677 19,677 19,677 19,677

Other core grants 10,653 16,497 20,290 17,683 17,698 17,698

TOTAL (External) Funding 246,980 249,228 252,102 252,612 257,424 263,956

Planned Use of General Fund Balance 8,782

TOTAL FUNDING 255,762 249,228 252,102 252,612 257,424 263,956

Core Grants

Main Funding



£'000 2018/19 

Pensions Cost 1,200 

Pay Inflation 3,750 

Non Pay Inflation 3,700 

Local Elections (One-Off) 325 

Total Growth  8,975 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Levying Bodies

Amount 

Due 

2017/18

£'000

Environment Agency 171               

Lee Valley Regional Park Authority 198               

London Borough Grants Scheme 241               

London Pensions Fund Authority 270               

North London Waste Authority (NLWA) 7,875           

Total Paid/ Due 8,755           



 

 

 

  

 

2017/18 

Budget

2018/19 

Budget

2019/20 

Projected

2020/21 

Projected

2021/22 

Projected

2022/23 

Projected

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

New Homes Bonus 5,712 2,736 2,700 2,700 2,700 2,700

Adult Social Care Grant 1,195 0 0 0 0 0

Revenue Support Grant 38,590 0 0 0 0 0

Council Tax 93,773 102,317 107,554 110,249 114,607 119,139

Retained Business Rates 22,084 107,469 101,882 102,303 102,742 104,742

Top up Business Rates 54,232 0 0 0 0 0

Total Main Funding 215,585 212,522 212,135 215,252 220,049 226,581

Public Health 20,742 20,209 19,677 19,677 19,677 19,677

Other core grants 10,653 16,497 20,290 17,683 17,698 17,698

TOTAL (External) Funding 246,980 249,228 252,102 252,612 257,424 263,956

Planned Use of General Fund Balance 8,782

TOTAL FUNDING 255,762 249,228 252,102 252,612 257,424 263,956

Net Service & Corporate Expenditure 255,762 249,118 259,274 259,987 265,302 271,179

Further Savings to be identified 0 0 -6,987 -7,374 -7,878 -7,878

Planned Contribution to/(from)  Reserves & Balances 0 110 (185) 0 0 655

Total Expenditure 255,762 249,228 252,102 252,613 257,424 263,956

Opening General Fund Balance 14,907 15,075 15,185 15,000 15,000 15,000

Closing General Fund Balance 15,075 15,185 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,655

NB. The 2017/18 closing General Fund balance reflects the in-year changes reported at Month 9.

Core Grants

Main Funding



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£'000 2018/19 

(bfwd)

2018/19 

(Pre-

Agreed)

2018/19 

(New)

2018/19 

(Total)

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 Total

Priority 1 3,173 1,748 4,921 310 0 0 0 5,231

Priority 2 2,900 2390 5,290 2,474 2,990 2,990 2,990 16,734

Priority 3 75 1,660 1,735 150 0 0 0 1,885

Priority 4 250 50 300 0 0 0 0 300

Priority 5 0 50 50 120 0 0 0 170

Priority X 217 301 518 2,650 1,500 20 0 4,688

Council Wide Savings 2,967 250 3,217 750 0 0 0 3,967

Total 9,582 3,959 2,490 16,031 6,454 4,490 3,010 2,990 32,975



 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Priority 1 56,273 54,525 54,215 54,215 54,215 54,215

Priority 2 91,130 91,809 91,820 91,885 92,073 92,393

Priority 3 29,580 27,920 27,770 27,770 27,770 27,770

Priority 4 4,766 4,716 4,716 4,716 4,716 4,716

Priority 5 19,883 19,833 19,713 19,713 19,713 19,713

Priority X 38,507 38,281 34,556 33,056 33,036 33,036

Priority Cash Limit 240,138 237,084 232,789 231,355 231,523 231,842

Council Wide 15,624 12,034 26,485 28,632 33,779 39,337

Savings to be identified 0 0 (6,987) (7,374) (7,878) (7,878)

Contributions to/(from) Balances 0 110 (185) 0 0 655

Council Cash Limit 255,762 249,228 252,102 252,613 257,424 263,956



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Table 13.1: Summary of Revised Capital Programme (2017/18-2022/23)

 

 

 

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 TOTAL
(£,000) (£,000) (£,000) (£,000) (£,000) (£,000) (£,000)

Priority One 8,646        8,393         13,622        7,028             3,001          2,166          42,857    

Priority Two 3,078        4,123         2,203          2,003             2,003          2,003          15,413    

Priority Three 14,332     16,193       16,707        11,409           10,979       11,109       80,729    

Priority Four 24,000     67,037       57,336        85,599           50,966       52,861       337,797  

Priority Five 3,522        25,525       25,525        4,934             525             525             60,556    

Priority Six 6,735        15,416       5,605          975                 1,035          950             30,716    

Total 60,312     136,687     120,998     111,948        68,509       69,614       568,067  

Borrowing        36,458         61,596          45,341             46,473          28,529          16,657    235,054 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capital Programme, 5 Year 

MTFS Overview

2018/19 

Budget

2019/20 

Plan

2020/21 

Plan

2021/22 

Plan

2022/23 

Plan

Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Reprofiled Expenditure     136,687       120,998       111,948         68,509          69,614       507,755 

Funding

Grants 33,056 25,274 18,153 13,346 9,568 99,397

Use of Reserves 0 100 0 0 124 224

Developer Contributions 34,535 42,783 45,998 26,634 43,265 193,215

Retained Receipts 7,500 7,500 1,323 0 0 16,323

Borrowing        61,596         45,341         46,473         28,529          16,657       198,596 

Total 136,687 120,998 111,948 68,509 69,614 507,755



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Number of 

Bedrooms 

Number of 

Properties 

Current 

average 

weekly 

dwelling rent 

2017/18 

Provisional 

average 

weekly 

dwelling rent 

2018/19 

Proposed 

average 

rent 

decrease 

Percentage 

decrease 

Bedsit 135 £84.16 £83.31 -£0.84 -1% 

1 5,432 £89.19 £88.30 -£0.89 -1% 

2 5,190 £103.95 £102.91 -£1.04 -1% 

3 3,751 £119.08 £117.89 -£1.19 -1% 

4 591 £135.45 £134.10 -£1.35 -1% 

5 104 £158.77 £157.18 -£1.59 -1% 

6 14 £164.88 £163.23 -£1.65 -1% 

7 2 £156.01 £154.45 -£1.56 -1% 

8 1 £176.62 £174.85 -£1.77 -1% 

All dwellings 15,220 £103.89 £102.85 -£1.04 -1% 

 

 

Number of 
Bedrooms 

Number 
of 

Properties 

Current 
average 

weekly rent 
2017/18 

Provisional 
average 

weekly rent 
2018/19 

Proposed 
average 

rent 
decrease 

Percentage 
decrease 

1 1 £209.41 £207.32 -£2.09 -1% 

2 5 £232.77 £230.44 -£2.33 -1% 

3 5 £223.37 £221.14 -£2.23 -1% 

4 2 £294.06 £291.12 -£2.94 -1% 

5 2 £321.92 £318.70 -£3.22 -1% 

All dwellings 15 £248.14 £245.66 -£2.48 -1% 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Tenants' service charges

Current 

Weekly 

Charge 

2017/18 £

Proposed 

Weekly 

Charge 

2018/19 £

Increase/ 

(decrease)    

£

Projected 

Annual 

Income 

£000

Concierge £15.43 £15.64 £0.21 £1,562

Grounds maintenance £2.77 £2.81 £0.04 £1,322

Caretaking £4.02 £4.22 £0.20 £1,613

Street sweeping (Waste collection) £3.62 £4.42 £0.80 £1,890

Light and power (Communal lighting) £2.62 £2.39 -£0.23 £1,095

Gas (Elderly Person) £11.16 £9.58 -£1.58 £188

Gas (Not Elderly Person) £10.68 £9.16 -£1.51 £52

GLC Heating £12.23 £10.49 -£1.74 £33

District Heating 6 £10.93 £9.38 -£1.55 £1

Oil/Electricity (Elderly Person) £8.74 £7.50 -£1.24 £15

Integrated reception service (Digital TV) £0.77 £0.77 £0.00 £349

Estates road maintenance £0.57 £0.58 £0.01 £270

Bin and chute cleaning £0.16 £0.00 -£0.16 £0

TV aerial maintenance £0.00 £0.18 £0.18 £81

Door entry system maintenance £0.00 £0.63 £0.63 £285

Sheltered housing cleaning service £0.00 £2.06 £2.06 £91

Good neighbour cleaning service £0.00 £1.00 £1.00 £28

Window cleaning £0.00 £0.50 £0.50 £38

Converted properties cleaning £0.00 £1.02 £1.02 £75

£8,988Proposed tenants' service charge income



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



HARINGEY GENERAL FUND BUDGET 2018/19 AND MEDIUM TERM FINANCIAL PLAN 2018/23

2017/18 

Budget

Movement 2018/19 

Budget

Movement 2019/20 

Projected

Movement 2020/21 

Projected

Movement 2021/22 

Projected

Movement 2022/23 

Projected

Services £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Priority 1 56,273 (1,748) 54,525 (310) 54,215 0 54,215 0 54,215 0 54,215

Priority 2 91,130 680 91,809 10 91,820 65 91,885 189 92,073 319 92,393

Priority 3 29,580 (1,660) 27,920 (150) 27,770 0 27,770 0 27,770 0 27,770

Priority 4 4,766 (50) 4,716 0 4,716 0 4,716 0 4,716 0 4,716

Priority 5 19,883 (50) 19,833 (120) 19,713 0 19,713 (0) 19,713 0 19,713

Priority X 38,507 (226) 38,281 (3,725) 34,556 (1,500) 33,056 (20) 33,036 0 33,036

Non Service Revenue 15,624 (3,590) 12,034 14,451 26,485 2,147 28,632 5,146 33,779 5,558 39,337

Further Savings to be identified 0 0 0 (6,987) (6,987) (387) (7,374) (504) (7,878) 0 (7,878)

Contribution to/(from) Reserves and Balances 0 110 110 (185) (185) 185 0 0 0 655 655

Total Budget Requirement 255,762 (6,644) 249,228 2,984 252,102 510 252,613 4,811 257,424 6,532 263,956

Funding

New Homes Bonus 5,712 (2,976) 2,736 (36) 2,700 0 2,700 0 2,700 0 2,700

Adult Social Care Grant 1,195 (1,195) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Revenue Support Grant 38,590 (38,590) 0 (8,561) (8,561) (1,626) (10,187) (1,658) (11,845) 0 (11,845)

Council Tax 93,773 8,544 102,317 5,236 107,554 2,695 110,249 4,358 114,607 4,532 119,139

Retained Business Rates (100%) 22,084 85,385 107,469 2,974 110,443 2,047 112,490 2,097 114,587 2,000 116,587

Top up Business Rates 54,232 (54,232) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Main Funding 215,586 (3,063) 212,522 (387) 212,135 3,117 215,252 4,797 220,049 6,532 226,581

Public Health 20,742 (533) 20,209 (532) 19,677 0 19,678 (0) 19,677 0 19,677

Other core grants 10,653 5,844 16,497 3,793 20,290 (2,607) 17,683 14 17,698 0 17,698

Contribution t/(from)o Reserves and Balances 8,782 (8,782) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FUNDING 255,762 (6,534) 249,228 2,874 252,102 510 252,613 4,811 257,424 6,532 263,956

Appendix 1



HRA (Draft) 5 Year Budget 
 2017/18 

Revised 

Budget 

 2018/19    

Draft       

Budget 

 2019/20    

Draft       

Budget 

 2020/21    

Draft       

Budget 

 2021/22    

Draft       

Budget 

 2022/23    

Draft       

Budget 

 £000  £000  £000  £000  £000  £000 

Income

Dwelling Rental Income (81,838) (81,071) (79,733) (81,017) (82,352) (83,260)

Non Dwelling Rents (2,997) (996) (996) (996) (996) (996)

Hostel Rental Income (2,337) (2,250) (2,231) (2,269) (2,269) (2,269)

Leasehold Service Charge Income (7,143) (8,124) (8,343) (8,550) (8,636) (8,722)

Tenant Service Charge Income (9,674) (10,483) (10,664) (10,854) (11,816) (11,934)

Community Alarm Income (1,298) 0 0 0 0 0

Miscellaneous Income (7,077) (7,491) (7,432) (7,398) (7,398) (7,398)

Total Income (112,364) (110,415) (109,399) (111,084) (113,467) (114,579)

Expenditure

Non-HfH Estates Costs 7,485 8,305 8,669 9,136 9,227 9,320

Housing Management Costs & NNDR 6,113 6,644 6,607 6,571 6,637 6,703

Bad Debt Provision 1,022 942 942 942 942 942

Hostel Expenditure 579 594 615 644 650 657

Supported Housing 135 278 318 369 373 376

Community Alarm 1,298 0 0 0 0 0

Regeneration Team Recharge 810 867 875 883 892 901

Other Property Costs 2,438 2,130 2,288 2,463 2,488 2,513

General Fund Recharges 6,379 4,297 4,297 4,297 4,340 4,383

Capital Financing Costs 12,400 10,000 11,100 12,120 7,710 7,618

Depreciation Charge 18,000 20,068 20,122 20,124 20,712 20,722

Management Fee 40,032 40,139 40,139 40,139 40,139 40,139

Total Expenditure 96,691 94,264 95,972 97,688 94,109 94,274

Surplus for the year on HRA services (15,673) (16,151) (13,427) (13,396) (19,358) (20,305)



Scheme No. Scheme Description 2017/18 
Revised 
Budget 

£'000 

2018/19 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2019/20 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2020/21 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2021/22 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2022/23 
Budget 

 
£'000 

PRIORITY ONE               

101 Primary School - repairs & maintenance  1,274 1,075 1,030 1,000 1,000 1,000 

102 Primary School - mod & enhance (Inc SEN) 4,174 5,447 8,240 1,165 720 525 

103 Primary School - new places  773 54 162 39 0 0 

104 Early years   0 93 93 93 0 0 

109 Youth Services  505 121 14 0 0 0 

110 Devolved School Capital 531 531 531 531 531 531 

114 Secondary School - mod & enhance (Inc SEN) 920 647 3,552 4,200 750 110 

199 P1 Other (inc Contingency & Social care) 469 425 0 0 0 0 

PRIORITY ONE TOTAL 8,646 8,393 13,622 7,028 3,001 2,166 

                

PRIORITY TWO     

201 Aids, Adaptations &  Assistive Tech -Home Owners (DFG) 2,831 1,503 1,503 1,503 1,503 1,503 

206 Community Reablement Hubs  50 0 0 0 0 0 

207 New Day Opportunities Offer 197 0 0 0 0 0 

208 Supported Living Schemes 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 

209 Assistive Technology 0 620 200 0 0 0 

210 Capitalisation of Occupational Therapist  0 500 500 500 500 500 

PRIORITY TWO TOTAL 3,078 4,123 2,203 2,003 2,003 2,003 

          

PRIORITY 
THREE       

301 Street Lighting  955 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

302 Borough Roads 3,314 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 



Scheme No. Scheme Description 2017/18 
Revised 
Budget 

£'000 

2018/19 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2019/20 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2020/21 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2021/22 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2022/23 
Budget 

 
£'000 

303 Structures (Highways) 246 1,264 368 0 0 0 

304 Flood Water Management 530 560 590 620 650 680 

305 Borough Parking Plan 277 300 300 0 0 0 

307 CCTV  0 0 0 0 900 1,000 

309 Local Implementation Plan(LIP) 3,199 3,199 3,199 3,199 3,199 3,199 

310 Developer S106 / S278 1,507 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 

311 Parks Asset Management:   388 300 300 300 300 300 

313 Active Life in Parks:  376 230 230 230 230 230 

314 Parkland Walk Bridges 500 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0 

316 Asset Management of Council Buildings 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 0 0 

317 Down Lane Multi Use Games Area (MUGA) 0 420 0 0 0 0 

319 Bull Lane MUGA 0 720 2,520 360 0 0 

419 NPD Phase 2 LBH Match Funding 540 0 0 0 0 0 

PRIORITY THREE TOTAL 14,332 16,193 16,707 11,409 10,979 11,109 

          

PRIORITY 
FOUR       

401 Tottenham Hale Green Space  308 5,662 4,990 5,946 900 2,680 

402 Tottenham Hale Streets  818 14,470 9,017 7,683 5,097 1,363 

403 Tottenham Regeneration Fund  0 197 0 0 0 0 

406 Opportunity Investment Fund 1,561 208 0 0 0 0 

407 Growth on the High Road  53 0 0 0 0 0 

411 Tottenham High Rd & Bruce Grove Stn 115 559 0 0 0 0 

415 North Tottenham  Heritage Initiative 949 1,072 0 0 0 0 

418 Heritage building improvements 1,500 1,000 0 0 0 0 

421 HRW business acquisition 2,342 8,190 5,847 26,993 9,352 10,496 

426 Northumberland Park 100 300 1,500 400 435 0 

427 White Hart Lane Public Realm (LIP) 940 2,774 500 0 0 0 

429 Site Acquisition (Tottenham & Wood Green) 150 10,000 10,000 8,867 0 0 



Scheme No. Scheme Description 2017/18 
Revised 
Budget 

£'000 

2018/19 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2019/20 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2020/21 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2021/22 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2022/23 
Budget 

 
£'000 

430 Wards Corner CPO 0 8,950 8,950 0 0 0 

434 Wood Green Regeneration  316 150 100 0 0 0 

435 Wood Green Station Road 160 155 120 0 0 0 

438 Vacant possession Civic Centre 2,899 515 72 0 0 0 

444 Marsh Lane 1,786 600 821 9,323 4,700 266 

445 Hornsey Town Hall 300 90 90 86 0 0 

446 Alexandra Palace Heritage 3,294 0 0 0 0 0 

447 Alexandra Palace - Maintenance 470 400 400 400 400 400 

450 Winkfield Road  779 133 0 0 0 0 

452 Low Carbon Zones 170 185 15 0 0 0 

462 Western Road Recycling  86 0 0 0 0 0 

464 Bruce Castle  80 94 0 0 0 0 

465 District Energy Network (DEN) 556 800 800 0 0 0 

466 Redevelopment of Waltheof Gardens 15 0 0 0 0 0 

467 Contribution to Community Events & Public Space (THFC) 4,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 

468 Keston Road (Maya Angelou Contact Centre) 253 289 0 0 0 0 

469 Re-provision of schools  in North Tottenham area 0 500 4,000 20,000 12,000 600 

470 Wood Green HQ, Library & Customer Service Centre 0 250 950 2,400 6,000 8,400 

471 Tailoring Academy Project 0 655 0 0 0 0 

472 JLAC Match Fund 0 0 500 500 0 0 

473 Bruce Grove Public Realm 0 2,800 500 0 0 0 

474 Tottenham High Road Strategy 0 800 0 0 0 0 

475 Tottenham Green Public Realm Scheme Phase 2 0 600 0 0 0 0 

476 HDV Acquisitions & Receipts 0 1,639 5,163 0 12,082 28,657 

477 Strategic Regeneration Initiatives 0 2,000 3,000 3,000 0 0 

PRIORITY FOUR TOTAL 24,000 67,037 57,336 85,599 50,966 52,861 

          

PRIORITY FIVE       

505 TA Solutions 500 0 0 0 0 0 



Scheme No. Scheme Description 2017/18 
Revised 
Budget 

£'000 

2018/19 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2019/20 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2020/21 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2021/22 
Budget 

 
£'000 

2022/23 
Budget 

 
£'000 

506 TA Property Acquisitions Scheme 2,497 0 0 0 0 0 

509 CPO - Empty Homes 525 525 525 525 525 525 

510 Tempory Accommodation Acquisition Programme 0 25,000 25,000 4,409 0 0 

PRIORITY FIVE TOTAL 3,522 25,525 25,525 4,934 525 525 

          

PRIORITY SIX       

601 Business Imp Programme 608 3,204 0 0 0 0 

602 Corporate IT Board 533 3,934 0 0 0 0 

603 ICT Shared Service - Set Up / Seed Money 1,679 821 0 0 0 0 

604 Continuous Improvement  843 2,256 950 950 950 950 

605 Customer Services (Digital Transformation) 1,494 0 0 0 0 0 

606 Hornsey Library Refurbishment 91 810 99 0 0 0 

621 Libraries IT and Buildings upgrade  52 592 1,056 25 85 0 

639 Ways of Working  660 300 0 0 0 0 

698 Responsiveness Fund 0 3,500 3,500 0 0 0 

699 P6 - Approved Capital Programme Contingency 775 0 0 0 0 0 

PRIORITY SIX TOTAL 6,735 15,416 5,605 975 1,035 950 

          

OVERALL TOTAL 60,312 136,687 120,998 111,948 68,509 69,614 



5 Year HRA Draft  Capital  Budget  

 
2018/19    

Draft       
Budget  

 
2019/20    

Draft       
Budget  

 
2020/21    

Draft       
Budget  

 
2021/22    

Draft       
Budget  

 
2022/23    

Draft       
Budget  

 Draft 
Total 

Budget  
   £000   £000   £000   £000   £000   £000  

              
Stock Investment Programme 51,310 60,000 53,000 50,000 50,000 264,310 

 
HRA  Draft Capital Programme 2018/19  

 Capital Programme  
2018/19  

£'000 

    

Stock Investment Programme   

Professional Fees  2.00 

Boilers  3.25 

Decent Homes 12.20 

Mechanical and Electrical  2.35 

Lifts 0.72 

H+S/Structural Works 6.56 

Noel Park  3.00 

Stock Survey 0.28 

Capitalised voids  0.40 

High Cost Voids  0.50 

Estate Improvements 0.75 

Design Only Programme/Procurement 1.80 

Broadwater Farm Remedial Works 11.50 

Set Aside Pending Building Regs Review  6.00 

Total Stock Investment 51.31 

    

Estate Regeneration    

High Road West Leaseholders 3.00 
High Road West Leaseholders and 
Disturbance 0.12 

500 white Hart Lane 4.42 

Total Estate Regeneration 7.54 

    

Total HRA Capital Programme 58.85 

    

Financed by :   

HRA Reserves 15.19 

Major Repair Reserves 20.07 

Borrowing 23.59 

Total Financing  58.85 



Allocation agreed by Schools Forum Proposed 

Budget 2018-19

Proposed 

Budget 2018-19

(£'000) (£'000)

Amount distributed to Primary and Secondary Schools after de-

delegation and central education services (former ESG)

194,018

Support for Underperforming Ethnic Minority Group 0
Contingency for Schools in Financial Difficulty 179
Trade Union Facilities Time - Primary 117
Total De-delegation 296
Total budget allocation for Schools Block 296 194,314
Attendance and Welfare Service 0
ESG transferred to DSG - Other Statutory and Regulatory Duties 378
ESG transferred to DSG - Statutory Education Welfare Service 172
Growth Fund 985
School Standards 424
LAC Placements 800
Early Help 350
Servicing of Schools Forum 10
Admissions 300
Governor Support 130
Music & Performing Arts 168
Support Costs 192
CLA & MPA Licences 166
Total Central School Services Block 4,075
Funding for Settings
3 & 4 Year olds base rates 11,873
3 & 4Year olds supplements 3,660
2 Year Olds Programme 2,436
Early Years Pupil Premium 158
Supplementary funding for Maintained Nursery Schools (MNS) 1,255
Disability Access Fund 60
Provision for transitional withdrawl of Childcare Subsidy 720 20,161
Centrally Retained budgets
Early Years Quality Team 441
EH Commissioning 228
Overheads 0
TU Representation 18
Contingency 135 823
Total budget allocation for Early Years Block 20,984
Recoupment for places from EFA 2,156
High Needs Placement Funding (Maintained) 5,210
Local Authority Services 6,057
Independent & Voluntary Special Schools 5,879
High Needs Top-up Funding 14,277
SEN Contingency 1,415
Early Years SEN 810
Total budget allocation for High Needs Block 35,804
Total Dedicated Schools Budget Allocation 2017/18 255,177
Funded from
Schools Block DSG 2018/19 195,299
EY Block DSG 2018/19 20,264
High Needs Block DSG 2018/19 35,804
Central School Services Block 3,090
Brought forward DSG 720
Total 255,177



HARINGEY COUNCIL BUDGET PLAN TO MARCH 2019

2017/18 Unavoidable 

Growth

Pre-Agreed 

Savings

Additional 

Savings

New 

Investments

Corporate 

Adjustments

Other Budget 

Adjustments

2018/19

Expenditure £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Priority 1 56,273        0 (1,748) 0 0 54,525        

Priority 2 91,130        (0) 0 (2,390) 0 3,070 91,809        

Priority 3 29,580        0 (1,660) 0 0 27,920        

Priority 4 4,766          0 0 (50) 0 4,716          

Priority 5 19,883        0 0 (50) 0 19,833        

Enabling 38,507        325 (551) 0 0 38,281        

Non Service Revenue 15,624        8,150 0 0 1,000 1,806 (14,546) 12,034        

Contribution to Reserves and Balances -             110 110            

Priority Total 255,762      8,475 (3,959) (2,490) 1,000 1,806 (11,366) 249,228      

Funding

Core Grants         31,395 5,712 37,106        

New Homes Bonus           5,712 (2,976) 2,736          

Adult Social Care Grant           1,195 (1,195) -                 

Revenue Support Grant         38,590 (38,590) -                 

Council Tax         93,773 8,144 101,917      

Retained Business Rates         22,084 85,385 107,469      

Top Up Business Rates         54,232 (54,232) -                 

Budget Surplus / (Shortfall)           8,782 (8,782) -                 

Total Funding Available       255,762 0 0 0 0 0 (6,535)       249,228 



Appendix 7 

Budget Scrutiny Recommendations – Overview and Scrutiny Committee  

Cross Cutting Issues 
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http://www.haringey.gov.uk/budgetequaliies
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